Location

Summary

4/27/2024
11:46 PM

4/27/2024
10:02 PM

4/27/2024
9:32 PM

4/27/2024
6:35 PM

4/27/2024
6:34 PM

4/27/2024
1:54 PM

4/27/2024
12:31 AM

T

Arrest

Arrest

Citation

Residential
Burglary

Warrant

Grand Theft

Driving Under
the Influence

800 Block Canyon Terrace Ln
Beat 1

400 Block Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 2

400 Block Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 2

9800 Block Blue Lake Dr
Beat 1

400 Block Williams St
Beat 4

7500 Block Folsom-Auburn Rd
Beat 1

9500 Block Greenback Ln
Beat 1

-

Unknown suspect(s) stole wallet. Credit cards were later fraudulently used.

Ryan Giles, 38, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Samuel Nichols, 28, of NPA was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.

Unknown suspect(s) entered residence and stole safe and jewelry.

Michael Olsen, 47, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Some time between April 25 and April 26, unknown suspect(s) entered garage and stole $1,000 worth of
power tools.

Hugo Cornejo-Resendiz, 40, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC.
Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



