Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/27/2024 11:46 PM	Arrest	800 Block Canyon Terrace Ln Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) stole wallet. Credit cards were later fraudulently used.
4/27/2024 10:02 PM	Arrest	400 Block Blue Ravine Rd Beat 2	Ryan Giles, 38, of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 487(A) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/27/2024 9:32 PM	Citation	400 Block Blue Ravine Rd Beat 2	Samuel Nichols, 28, of NPA was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.
4/27/2024 6:35 PM	Residential Burglary	9800 Block Blue Lake Dr Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) entered residence and stole safe and jewelry.
4/27/2024 6:34 PM	Warrant	400 Block Williams St Beat 4	Michael Olsen, 47, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
4/27/2024 1:54 PM	Grand Theft	7500 Block Folsom-Auburn Rd Beat 1	Some time between April 25 and April 26, unknown suspect(s) entered garage and stole \$1,000 worth of power tools.
4/27/2024 12:31 AM	Driving Under the Influence	9500 Block Greenback Ln Beat 1	Hugo Cornejo-Resendiz, 40, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.